Affirmation Statement

Under penalty-of perfury, | do, affirrn: that o cdagh, parent administiator, teaclier, or-other representative of the:currept
school Initiated contact or-offered-any. Inducemerits for the purpose:of haying the student attend the current school for
athletic participation, Further, | authorize release of pemmanentschaoel records to the Qregon Schoal Activities
Associalion. a

Both signatuies are raquived.

%en}t Sigdature [f}r‘ﬁo?it family): Principal / Superintendent
Directions ' ‘

Ensure.the Affirmalfon Statemerit:section has both slgnatures. Send this. printed.Student Eliglbility Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Committee, Do ‘not sénd this to the;OSAA office. Keep.a copy foryour schoel's
records. Allow five business days for your request t’be processed, Once:a degision'is made, the District Athletic
Committee will natify your.sechool.

Send a printed-version of this form-directly to your District Athletic Committee with-any other printed attachments,

District Athlatic Co mmiee Decisio

This sectiori{s to-he. filed oat by the District Athletic-Committee; ¢
contact the school regarding the outcome and forward a:copy
to the OSAA.office.

Parma Flak N 7/l

Chalirpepsbn's. Name (print) Da

ZZ 4/( 84 Approved

Ch%s-nn’s-ﬁi' hature . g
P ig [J Denled

| 1470‘}'&. /d-ﬂ-fm[:c._.ﬂs}‘f’cfob—

C___'Ha irperson’s-School & Position

ce a,decisiop has:been made, the committee shall
s completed form and any stpplemental. materials

is

N.Ete&;’:

- ZZ({? Commi Htr (/074.’6/ {mavzimoc(s/;j 713 apprové
- the Aa»ﬂalskrp a5 /GV{? as 7% ndidilesl fkcau«/ﬁ/@r‘:?«/@'
mef!d? Jvmz[f’ lekj.

Appeals Process _ - _ ‘
Appeals of decislons.made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the:0SAA Eligibility Appeals Board, Appeals
must be requested in writihg, or.e-inall, and submitted.to the OSAA Executive Director, ‘

Aﬁy party filing an appeal-of a decislon made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Ellgibllity Appeals Board
shall be assessed a‘filing feé of $100 to. defray the costs. to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies
to hear the appeal. ' _ ‘

Ifa waiver Is denled by the: OSAA Eligibliity Appeals Board; an ‘aﬁfie'algc an be made to a Heatings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer:” Appeals to-the Hearings Officer shall:inciude an appeal fee: of $250,

For additionalInformation, please refer to the:0SAA Handbook available at www.osaa:org/governance/handbooks.
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QOregon Schoo! Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, GR 97070

503.682.6722 WWW,058aa.0rg
udent Eligibility Reque Form [D Nurmber
St igibility Request Form g Rembe
Transfer without Change of Joint Residence Hardship Appeal Submitted 9/9/2015
0SAA Rule 8.6 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee - 2015-16 School Year

Creswell High $chool Information

33380 E Nieblock Lane Andy Bracco, Principal Jordan Osbom, Athletic Director
Creswell, OR 97426 Andy bracco@creswellkl2.orus Josbom@creswellkl2.or.us
(541) 895-6020 (541) B35-6025 (541) 895-6048

Student Information
Stanley Chee Chee DOB: 11/27/1998 Age: 16 years 9 months {(as of 9/9/15)

Cuyrrent Address Parent/Guardian LastYear's Addresg

Audrey Sizemare Stanley Chee Sr Stanley Chee Sr

No Relation Parent (Mother/Father) Parent (Mother/Father)

82410 BUTTE ROAD 3101 Shoreline Drive 3101 Shoreline Drive

CHESWELL, OR 97426 Austin, TX 76728 Austin, TX 78728

Attends: Creswell High School Grade: 11 Has IEP? No Meeting [EP? N/A

Previous; Mcpeil High School

Enroliment Record

SY GR Perdod Dates Schoal # Credls Earned # Classes Passed
2013-14 9 lstSemester 9/1/13 to 1/26/14 Round Valley High School 1 2
2013-14 9 ZndSemester 1127114 to 4f12/14 Creswell High School 0 0
20)3-14 9 2ndSemestar 4/14/14 to 6/14/14 Round Valley High Schoal a 0
2014-15 10 Llst Semester 9/1/14 to L/27/15 Mcnell High Schoal 4 a

2014-15 10 2nd Samester 1/27/15 to 6/12/15 Menell High Schoal 5.5 1L
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CREE, STANLEY FLOYD DAVID CREGWELYL RIGH SCHOOL Enter Date: 10/04/2004

#2410 BUTTE RD 33390 NIEKBLOCK LANE Lerve Data:

CRESWELL, OR 97426 CRESWELL, OR 97426 Status Cada:

(5a%) 895-5232 {541) 895~6020 Goaduated:

I .

Oregon Secure Student ID: 91390112 CounFelor: STIFFLER, MONA

gtudent X0 Grade Gender GEA Suntmary Yaarly Attaeudance and Cumulative GRA
: 70737 11 M Cum Tot (GEA}: 1,44 Yodr Absant Pregant GFR (GRR) GRA (HCEA)
U mirth placa 2013/201a 39,5 25.5 0.28 0.2941

) 2014/2015 0.0 0.0 1.44 1.4737

.US Springfield, OR

‘ Date of Birth
11/27/1998

Parent (8) /Guaxdian {a) Clase ofy 2017

[credic Summaxy:Goaduntion Requiramonts Coda Course Titla 6r  Cred
‘lCods Subiact nog amp Laf HA  GHOMEBTRY F 9.000
JEX  ENGLYSH 4.00 2,00 2.00 BC IPC r 0.000
63 GLOBAL STUDIRS 1.00 2.00 0.00 PE FERSONAL FITRESSH r 0.000
GV GOVERIGMINT 0.50 0.00 0.50 EL PRINT ARCH/CONTTE r 0,000
US U9 HISTORY 1,06 ©¢.00 1.00 RE  TEAM SFORYR T 0.000
EC  EBLONOCMICS 0.50 0.00 0,50 GRA 0.00/Credits 0.000/CUM GPA 0.28
vE PHESIGB;- 1.00 '1.00 o.00 Grade 10 2034 /2015 TERM 1
EDUCRTION
KR HAALDH 1.00 0.00 1.00 :ﬁ“f‘n_r“i‘;“ BCHOOL o+ 5500
5C SCITWCR 3,00 2.00 1,00 5c  BIOLOGY D 0:500
Mh  MATHEMARICE .00 1.50 1.5D
IN ENGLISE X F 0.000
AL ARTS/LANGURGE 3.00 2,00 1,00
fzr. BLECTIVES 7.00 0,40 7T.00 ¢ B0C BIOLOGY ho0.200
EN PEOC ENG IL B 0.500
-~ motal Crodits — 24,00 10.50 15,50 :': ;ﬂo;wﬂ:;::; x : g':'gg
:Coda Couvrge Title Gr Cred AL  GERNTEN 1 c  0.500
‘Grmde 09 2033/20%4 CERM L GS WORLD GROGRAPHY B 0,500
ACUND VALLEY HIGR SCHODL ¢8  WORLD HIBTORY 8 0,500
MK RLGESRA 1 . A 9,800 GPA 2.30/Crodite 4,000/ct] GPA 1.00
EN  ENGLINH 1 B 0.300 orads 10  2014/2018 TER 2
Mh  GEOMETRY F 0.000
rE  GERSONAL TATHDES v 0.000 NEHEIL HIGH SCHOOL
Al SPANESS 1 ¥ 0,000 KA ALGEERA 1 ¢ 0.500
“GPM 1,00/Crodita 1,000/CUM GRA 1.00 AL ART X » 0,500
. ¢ PICLOGY D- 0.500
Grade 09  2013/2014 TERM 2 EN  ENGLISH T B D0.4960
CRESWELL RIGH BCHOOL LN BNGLIBH XT D 0,900
AL CARTOONING 0,000 8C EOC BIOLOGY A 0,300
e  ENGLION B #  0.000 FE YOOTBALL II A 0.500
FE  FXT RAND GAMEE ¥ 0,000 MA.  GOONRTRY D 0.500
MA  CEOMETRY ¥ 0.000 AL BRANISH I B 0.500
BC  SCXANCE % B ¥ 0,000 Gf WORLD GROGHRARHY o 0.500
EC  VET BCIEBNCE 0,000 £8 WORLD GEOGRADHY 3 0.%00
AL WQODS 1 ¥ 0.000 GRA 2.55/Credicvs 3.500/CUM GPA 1.44
ROUND VALLEY HICH SCHOOY
EXL ANIMARION ¥ . 0.000
EN ENGLIBH 1 P 0.000
OF OR PTaR 3/3/1909  6/28/1599 11/26/1909 4/2/2002  12/10/3003
TOLTIO 3/3/1898 BRS/1999  11/23/189% 1271072002
MERELYD
Hinee
AURZLLA,
Mo 11/2971999 12/10/2003
VARLCELLA 11/30/1809 9/1%5/2010
HER A
use » 1172771990 3/3/1059  B/25/1909

CERR-Codo 380204 ——~—

Raglatrur p/3/2019
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33390 Nieblock Lane.
7. Creswell, OR 97426

‘Creswell High School s soses0n0

““preparing Students for College and Careers” - 1fax] (341) 8956089
A 3 , R . www,cresivell.k12.0r.us/wp/chs.

Dear Hardship Commirtee, 9/3/2015

This |etter Is in support of a hardship request for Santley Chee. Stanley has been in and out of many
school districts In his educational career due to the lack of a stable home. He Is currently living with the
sizemore family In Creswell. They are not his legal guardians.

Stanley will be entering his 11"™ grade year and will be In his 4" high school In that time. Staniey’s
parents, who are divorced, have severe drug and alcohol issues that make #t unsafe and unhealthy for
Stanley to llve with either of them. His father llves in Texas and his mother In in jail on drug charges.

|f you take a Jook at Stanley’s transcript It will tell a very unique story. As a freshman, he started at
Round Valley High School (AZ), transferred to Creswell {to five with Grandma}-and then back to Round
Valley. In the process he was only able ta get 1 credit and entered his sophomore year way behind, He
attended Mcnett High School in Texas end took extra classes In order 10 get caught up. He earned 9.5
credits In one school year. Staniey is now on track to graduate. He did this in 2 poor fiving situatlon that
Included large amounts of substance abuse. Upon corning to Oregon this summer Staniey was
essentially homeless with no regular place to live and stay.

Stanley met the Sizemore's at a youth church outing about a month ago. They have since taken him io
and provided him with a place that is both stable and loving. Being able to play sports would be an
important piece for him to continue to be successful. We mionitor academic progress In our stugent
athletes every two week and offer 6 study hall sessions a week for athletes that are struggling. Please
consider this request and let me know [f you have any questions.

Sincerely,

lordan Osborn
Creswell High School

Assistant Principal/Athietic Director

Andy Bracco, Principal Jordan Osborn, Assistant iMona Stiffler, Academic
andy.bracco@creswell.k12.or.us . Principal/AD Advisor
(541) 895-6025 josborn@creswetl.k12.or.us mstiffler@creswell.k12.0r.us

{541) 895-6048 (541) 895-6022




Dear OSAA,

) am typing this letter to address the fact that | am living with someone other than my birth
parents. | am a 16 year old Navajo (Native American) male. My passion Is anything atrlatic
especially football and basketball. Now that that Is over we can address the elephant in the
room. My mother is in jail and uses drugs. | Jove her with all my hearl but she cares more about
herself then she does me oF my brothers. My father is bacoming an abusive alcoholic that also
cares more about himself than me. | have constantly been affected by my parents decisions and
have only searched for stability as well as tranquility. Sivce | have arived at the sizemore's my
life has done a 180 degree tum In a direction | can say my family and myself as well my peers
will be proud of, Since coming to this gracious and kind household | have became so much
closer to god then | have in any paint of my life, { have also grown more as & person then ever
before. The things | had searched for in the past like stability and tranquility have been found by
coming to (his household, Never batore In my life have ) felt more |oved and appreciated.

My Father's alcohol abuse almost made me lose all my credits for my sophomore year. He sent
me ta Oregon to [ive with my mother and she was gonna slgn me up te school, So | came to
Oregon with high expectations. And they got crushed because my mom sald she had signed me
up for school even though that was a big lle because when | showed up no ohe had ever heard
of me which was very embarrassing. Also during this time | was surrounded by drug addicts and
very bad people, This all happened because my father had & problem with me telling him thal
there was always heer and vadka in the fridge but naver mitk or food. | Also mentloned that |
wanted things 1o change so we could have a family and all he did was get physical with me
which resulted in me going to Oregon, Since Oregon hed not worked out | went back to that
safme terrible situation where things got much worse. But | stayed strong and dealt with all of the
fiascas in order to go to summer school, Now [ have 10.5 credits and i'm on track to graduate
with my class. That was only possible becauss of my will and determination. Mind you | had 0.5
credits in the beginning of my sophomore year. In the sizemore household | have stability
morale support and people who care about me. Being surrounded in an environment fike | am
with the sizemora's i can strive for success and greatness rather then jus! barely getting by, One
more thing to show my commitment and how | want ta change the direction of my life, | used to
smoke weed about a 6 months ago and | made the decislon myself to stop in order 1o make
sure | was successfut while my dad had encouraged it,

------

.....




8-31-1%

1 met Stanley Chee for the fifst time on August 3™ He was on his way to our church's youth camp. He
had Just arrived back In Oregon the previous week. Stanley did very well in the youth camp. He made
many new frlends and made a new commitment to stay in the youth program and continue to attend
our church.

I had heard things about Stanley, and honestly am glad that he (s nothing like what [ expected. He has
been with us Jn outr home now since August 23", He has been respectful, kind and very helpful around
the house and on the farm. He has acted just the opposite of what | had expected from a child coming
aut of his backround and clrcumstances. It seems that he is thriving in a new and safe environment
where he can grow. He has committed to stay In school and is looking forward to playing on the high
school football team whera Is excited to make a difference as a team player.

He has shown that he is wiliing to submit to our rules regarding afl of our children and famlly of which
he is now a part.

When we met Stanley he wanted to turn over a new leaf and make a new lIfe for himself. He wanted to
do things right and get his life on track, He has shown through his actlons and his attitude that he is

working hard at doing Just that.

We are vary happy to help Stanlay on his new journey in life and are looking forward to watching him
grow here, in the youth group and In his walk as a young Christtan man,




R
- Creswell, QR 97426

Creswell High School . . {561)$95-6020

o [fax) (542) 895-6089.
~www.creswel).k12.0r.us/wp/chs.

;' /{P;eparjng Students for College and Careers”

Dear Hardshlp Committes, 9/3/2015

| have tried 10 contact Stanley’s old high schoot In Texas on several occasions. They have not responded
to email or phone calls regarding Stanley. Therefore, | do not have a letter from his previous high school.
Brad Garrett at the OSAA recommended | put this in writing to The committee in place of that letter. Let

me know if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

Jordan Qshorn

Creswell High School

Assistant Princlpal/Athietic Director

Andy Bracco, Principal jordan Oshorn, Assistant viona Stiffler, Academic
andy.bracco@creswell.k12.0r.us Principal/AD Advisor
(541) 855-6025 Josborn@cresweli.k12.or.us mstiffler@creswell.k12.or.us

{541) 895-6048 (541) 895-6022




